EN
TENERIFE NEXT KC
WALL-HUNG CONDENSING BOILER WITH INSTANTANEOUS
PRODUCTION OF DHW
Available in the following models:
	Z SMART COMBUSTION: Self-calibrating system that automatically adapts
to gas mixture, ensuring consistently optimal performance over time.
	Z MODULATION (1:8): Perfectly matches actual demand, reducing energy

	e ADVANCED CONFIGURATION:  Programmable parameters for system
customization and error history tracking.
Model Gas type Code
Heat input Energy efficiency class W x H x D Gross
weight
Nominal (Qn)
kW
Nominal DHW
kW Room heating Heating DHW mm kg
KC 24 NATURAL GAS KTGXX2KC24 20,0 24,0  XL 400x700x250 27,5
KC 28 NATURAL GAS KTGXX2KC28 24,0 28,0  XL 400x700x250 30,0
Included in the price: Paper installation template, aspiration closing plugs and wall-mount bracket.
Available from September 2026, subject to market availability.
DIMENSIONS AND CONNECTION CENTRE DISTANCES
200
122,5
11
3
11
4
31
66 60 62 67 82 63
81 91
42
122,5
70
0
C
M
S
G F
SV
R
400
25
0
S	 Condensate drain
M	 CH system flow (3/4”)
C	 DHW outlet (1\2”)
G	 Gas inlet (1/2”)
F	 Cold water inlet (1/2")
R	 CH system return (3/4”)
FONDITAL S.p.A. Società a socio unico Via Cerreto, 40 - 25079 VOBARNO (BS) IT - Tel.: +39 0365 878.31 - Fax: +39 0365 878.304 - E-mail: info@fondital.it - Web: www.fondital.com
*9